BIFREEAL

Seat
¥ 5 R = &=
Ser. No. Part No. # Name Qty.
1 ZY-1-201 BRWHE Seat 1
2 ZY-1-107 LA B R Bracket 2
3 300.44.001B JREAR S Seat 1
4 GB/T5783 M2 X 25 Bolt M12 X 25 4
5 GB/T93 g 12 Washer 12 4
6 GB/T97.1 HhE12 Washer 12 2
7 GB/T6170 B2 REM12 Nut M12 4
8 ZY-1-202 K xits Safe belt 1
9 160.44.102 W 2
10 GB/T5783 B2 #EM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 4
11 GB/T93 #PE 10 Washer 10 4
12 300.44.111-1 PR a2 2
13 GB/T91 FF 014453*20 2
14 GB/T97.1 g 10 1
15 160.44.105-1 Bk 1
16 300.44.021A B B A




BIWERK I
Seat I

116



BIRREEA |

Seat |
L r = i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 ZY-1-201 AR E Seat 1
2 ZY-1-107 LAY [ e Bracket 2
3 160.44.001A JE R R (B ) Seat 1

160.44.001B JER SR G EL) Seat 1
4 GB/T5783 WEFEM12 X 25 Bolt M12 X 25 8
5 GB/T93 #HpE12 Washer 12 8
6 GB/T97.1 W12 Woasher 12 4
7 GB/T6170 PEREM12 Nut M12 4
8 ZY-1-202 R Safe belt 1
9 300.44.102A JFBAVE 7 $EAR Support plate 1
10 GB/T5783 HEAEMEB X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 6
11 300.44.107 FEAS S BRI Seat support | 1

300.44.101 FEARG 2SR (IR L) Seat support 1
12 GB/T93 H#[E8 Washer 8 8
13 GB/T97.1 H#[E8 Washer 8 6
14 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 4
15 ZY-1-203 FERS T SR Upper board 2
16 ZY-1-204 FERy B SR Lower board 2
17 GB/T70 HEETMB X 25 Screw M8 x 25 4
18 GB/T97.1 P58 Washer 8 8
19 ZY-1-205 FM Handle 1
20 300.44.101 JERG 728 Seat support 1

117




Y513

Roll-over Protextive Structure

;J'g

hEXNLE

118



HEBARERE

Roll-over Protective Structure

Fog ® B i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T5782 EM12 X 40 Bolt M12 X 40 4
2 300.45B.011 T FH % Canopy 1
3 GB/T5782 HEAEM12 X 70 Bolt M12 X 70 4
4 300.45.124 JEERHZE EEIR Connecting plate 2
5 GB/T97.1 12 Washer 12 8
6 GB/T93 #E12 Washer 12 8
7 GB/T6170 2REM12 Nut M12 8
8 300.45.010-1 eI FHESR A Upper frame 1
9 GB/T889 W2REM24 Nut M24 2
10 GB/T95 g 24 Washer 24 2
11 300.45.102 Ly Bolt 2
12 |180.45.309 oA Stop pin 2
13 |300.45.101 et Pin axle 2
14 300.45.011-1 BT E S A Right support 1
15 GB/T5782 2i:M14 X 80 Bolt M14 x 80 8
16 GB/T97.1 #E14 Washer 14 16
17 GB/T93 #5114 Washer 14 16
18 GB/T6170 W2REM14 Nut M14 16
19 GB/T5782 2 HEM14 X 190 Bolt M14 X 190 4
20 GB/T5782 W EM14 X 180 Bolt M14 X 180 4
21 |300.45.012-1 BERIBREREH Left support 1

119




R ER.

Hood .

WRBEZEEM ]
Panel and Bracket |

120



ZAET, URERZRDAK |

Hood. Panel and Bracket |

=2 R 5 &
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.

1 180.47.145-C R TICES Product design sign 1
2 300.47.040 HIiH BRI &4 According to the front 1
3 300.47B.010 AL BB Cover lock assembly 2
4 GB5783 W HEM10*40 Bolt M10 X 40 4
5 700.47.664 G rubber blanket 2
6 GB/T5783 WEHEME*20 Bolt M6 X 20 8
7 GB/T97.1 H#E M6 Washer 6 12
8 GB/T93 H#EM6 Washer 6 12
9 GB/T6170 H2-REM6 Nut 6 12
10 300.47.085 yepra YCEiyLs Right stents weld 1
11 GB/T97.1 #E M8 Washer 8 4
12 GB/T5783 W2 AEMB*16 Bolt M8x 16 4
13 [300.47.084 L RS Left stents weld 1
14 700.47.650 R Lock gusset plate 2
15 300.47.067 A support weld 1
16 GB/T5783 2 M8*25 Bolt M8 x 25 3
17 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut 8 3
18 300.47.064-1 MBI A Cover support weld 1
19 GB/T889 H2-REM8 Nut 8 2
20 GB/T5783 2 AEMB*30 Bolt M8 X 30 2
21 |300.47.531B-3 ZEMFEREAR (TY3100/TY395) Right bracket weldment (TY3100/TY395) 1

300.47.531F ZEMIFERERR (ZN390) Right bracket weldment (ZN390) 1

300.47.710A ZeMiERAR (4L22BT) Right bracket weldment (4L22BT) 1

300.47.711-1 ZEMIFEREMR (ZN490) Right bracket weldment (ZN490) 1

121




HENET, NRERIEER |
Cont.Hood. Panel and Bracket |

5 R 5 &
Ser. No. Part No. Name Qty.

300.47.548 ZeMidEsER (SL2105) Right bracket weldment (SL2105) 1
22 300.47.079 P RS Accommodate bracket 1
23 GB/T5783 B2 HEM10%25 Bolt M10 X 25 4
24 GB/T97.1 #HEM10 Washer 10 4
25 GB/T6170 B2 HEM10 Nut 10 4
26 300.47.530B-2 ZEMERERR (TY3100/TY395) Left bracket weldment (TY3100/TY395) 1

300.47.530F ZEMEREMR (ZN390) Left bracket weldment (ZN390) 1

300.47.711A ZEMEREMR (4L22BT) Left bracket weldment (4L22BT) 1

300.47.710 ZEMERERR (ZN490) Left bracket weldment (ZN490) 1

300.47.547 ZEMIESENR (SL2105) Left bracket weldment (SL2105) 1
27 300.47.008-4 HIR L B IS4 Engine hood 1
28 BL-017-A Bk A Hingle 2
29 GB/T5783 B2 HEM5*30 Screw M5 X 30 12
30 GB/T97.1 H#RE M5 Washer 5 12
31 GB/T93 H#RE M5 Washer 5 12
32 GB/T6170 2 M5 Nut 5 24
33 300.47.540-2 BRI 4% (SL2105) Fuel tank hood (SL2105) 1

300.47.540A BEEAAL 4L (TY3100/4L22BT/ZN390) Fuel tank hood (TY3100/4L22BT/ZN390) 1

300.47.540B-1 BB 4L (ZN490) Fuel tank hood (ZN490) 1
34 160.50.210 JiIR IR ESS Re-fuelling valve bushing 1
35 BL-116 ARy st Rubber support 1
36 300.47.555 WLE J5 TR R Engine hood back bracket 2
37 GB/T818 B2 HEM8*40 Bolt M8 40 2




ERMNET, URERIREM |

Cont.Hood. Panel and Bracket |
5 R 5 i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
38 GB/T5783 H2HM10*20 Bolt M10 % 20 4
39 300.47.078-2 AR A Accommodate bracket 1

123




11

3 4
=
///—) 2
=z o7 ]
=~ A 5
14 7
e
¢~
34 \
\
-
RN
(20)
(21)
(22)
%
4-33
© (23)
(22) (26)
(24)

2n
32

EHNEFE. (LRERZZEEM ]
Hood . Panel and Bracket 11

124



EZRNET, (RERZEZMR I
Hood. Panel and Bracket Il

(A" 52

¥ 5 -
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.

1 300.47B.011 FFENML B A1 Upper hood and low hood 1
2 BL-015 MLE A 2S48 Support bracket 1
3 GB/T819 +ERE P SL B2 £TM5 X 30 Screw M5 X 30 12
4 BL-017-A A Hingle 1
5 GB/T97.1 5 Washer 5 17
6 GB/T93 #HPE5 Washer 5 16
7 GB/T6170 2-KEM5 Nut 5 28
8 300.47.065-1 MLE 7 #ER RS (AL T Y 39588 i AL) Support bracket (for TY395 engine) 1

300.47.065C MLE 37 #EAR A (LY 480 58 L) Support bracket ()(for Y480 engine) 1
9 GB/T889 HREM8 Nut 8 2
10 YQ-10-175-560 250N/ i 3 Shock absorber(250N) 1
11 GB/T882 44%Hh5 X 35 Axis pin 5X 35 1
12 BL-107 BB Knot 1
13 GB/T818 BEATM5 X 20 Screw M5 X 20 4
14 GB/T91 452 %20 Pin 2x 20 1
15 BL-105 bS5 AR Upper bracket for knot 1
16 BL-106 TiEEAR Low bracket for knot 1
17 300.47.011A WA RS E Front skirt 1
18 180.47.145-B T CES Emblem 1
19 GB/T62 W2-REM5 Nut M5 4
20 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 4
21 GB/T93 P58 Washer 8 4

125




BERMET, URERIEEAM |

Cont.Hood. Panel and Bracket Il
=2 R &
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
22 GB/T97.1 #JE 8 Washer 8 8
23 BL-178 1A Rubber washer i
24 GB/T818 HEETMB X 40 Screw M8 x40 4
25 300.47.556 Bl T B AR Front bracket for hood 1
26 GB/T97.1 #PE 10 Washer 10 6
27 GB/T93 #HEE10 Washer 10 6
28 GB/T5783 2HM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 2
29 300.47.530A-1 A EREAR (BETY 39554 1M AL) Right bracket(for TY395 engine) 1
300.47.530C M5 AR (Bl Y 48046 HiAL) Right bracket(for TY395 engine) 1
30 300.47.531A-1 ZEMFEERAR (BETY 39558 HAL) Left bracket(for Y480 engine) 1
300.47.531C 2R AR (BLY 480 28 ML) Left bracket(for Y480 engine) 1
31 GB/T5783 WEEMB X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 4
32 GB/T5783 WEAEM10 X 20 Bolt M10 X 20 4
33 300.47.555 ViIEA S Back bracket for hood 2
34 BL-116 Lz Ry S S Rubber support 1

126




e I

Panel and Bracket III

MRERX

RN ER.

Hood .

127



EZRMER. ERERIZIEE/A
Hood. Panel and Bracket llI

L KB H i
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.

1 GB/T6170 BEAREM10 Nut M10 2
2 GB/T97.1 #1510 Washer 10 8
3 GB/T93 #1510 Washer 10 4
4 300.47B.019 PLE A Engine hood front bracket weldment 1
5 300.47.083 i Ze A4 Support 1
6 GB/T5783 M0 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 6
7 300.47B.014 PLE B ORSLAE) - Engine hood assembly----------------- 1

300.47B.014A MBS (FERE) - Engine hood assembly----------------- 1

300.47B.023A MLE S (I F i) e Engine hood assembly----------------- 1

300.47B.023 PLE SR (&) - Engine hood assembly----------------- 1
8 YQ10-175-560 5 (400N) Spring for gas(400N) 2
9 BL-017-B BEEHE (OR) Hingle 2
10 300.47B.203 Hirk (ZHHH) Cover, right side 1
11 GB/T819 + AP SL R £TM5 X 30 Screw M5 x 30 12
12 GB/T93 #JE5 Washer 5 12
13 GB/T97.1 5 Washer 5 24
14 GB/T6170 HEREMS Nut M5 12
15  |300.47B.205 LR Cover, instrument 2
16 300.47B.206 PRI RS Fuel tank hood 1
17 GB/T5783 ¥EFEM10 X 20 Bolt M10x 20 4
18 300.47.558A A 1
19 300.47.557A e 1
20 GB/T5782 M8 X 45 Bolt M8 x 30 2

128




ERMET, RERIEEM

Cont.Hood. Panel and Bracket lll
5 & % B
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
21 GB/T97.1 #JE 8 Washer 8 6
22 GB/T93 P58 Washer 8 6
23 GB/T6170 W2 -REMS Nut M8 6
24 300.47B.207 ZEMIAR Cover, left side 1
25 GB/T5783 M8 X 30 Bolt M8x 30 4
26 300.47.079 R R e Accommodate bracket 1
27 |300.47.530A-1 L S e U LK) P — ) Left bracket(TY395)----------------- ) 1
300.47.530B-2 I S e U LK) P — D@ Left bracket(TY395)----------------- DD 1
300.47.530G )il Wy E— @ Left bracket(4L22T)---------------- ) 1
300.47.530D FEMBEIEAR (AL22T)------—-------- D@ Left bracket(4L22T)----------------- D@ 1
28 GB/T889 W2 -REMS Nut M8 4
29  |300.47.531A-1 1 T ) L —— ) Left bracket(TY395)----------------- ) 1
300.47.531B-3 ) A ) L —— D@ Left bracket(TY395)----------------- D@ 1
300.47.531G L) U I | — ) Left bracket(4L22T)----------=------ ) 1
300.47.531D L) U I ) — D@ Left bracket(4L22T)----------=------ D@ 1

129




9514

ERIFRR AR

Mud Shield and Step

130



ERPRREGHRD
Mud Shield and Step

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 GB/T93 #JE8 Washer8 4
2 GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 4
3 GB/T5782 2 H2EM14 X 190-8.8 Bolt M14 X 190-8.8 4
4 GB/T5782 2 F:M14 X 180-8.8 Bolt M14 x 180-8.8 4
5 300.47.024 FRASL A AR A5 Limiting chain pull plate 2
6 GB/T97.1 14 Washer 14 8
7 GB/T93 HpE 14 Spring washer 14 12
8 GB/T6170 M 14 Nut M14 8
9 GB/T6170 HEREM12 Nut M12 4
10 GB/T93 P12 Washer 12 12
11 GB/T97.1 12 Washer 12 12
12 GB/T6170 W2 REM6 Nut M6 2
13 GB/T93 # 56 Washer 6 2
14 GB/T97.1 # 56 Washer 6 2
15 180.47.402-1 Ja Rt 2e Caution mark 1
16 GB/T5783 M6 X 20 Bolt M6 X 20 1
17 300.47.032A R T AEFL TR A Left mud shield 1

304.47B.051A BEFSAN PR 1
18 180.47.147-F 7= kR Emblem 1
19 |GB/T12618 T 01 20 i [ Sk Bl RS 04T rivet 4
20 180.47.024 HF B Hand rail 2

400.47.024 BF B Hand rail 2
21 GB/T93 #pE8 Washer 8 14

131




& EAPRRERMIRE
Cont. Mud Shield and Step

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
22 GB/T6170 W2 -REMS Nut M6 4
23 300.47.034 e HbAR B 32 PERR A (i FLHBAR) Left step and bracket(Hole-step) 1
24 GB/T5783 HEAEM10 X 35 Bolt M10x 30 4
25 GB/T93 #PE 10 Washer 10 10
26 300.47.033A A AR B S PRI (b FL 3 AR) Right step and bracket(Hole-step) 1
27 GB/T5783 23:M10 X 20 Bolt M10x 20 6
28 GB/T5783 P2HEM14 X 40 Bolt M14 x40 4
29 300.47.701 B[R E Rubber washer 1
30 300.47.031A-1 R T TL TR A1 Right mud shield 1

132




ll}l-:‘l.l\ﬁi I
Battery Support Seat Assmy I

PP B

133



B R 5 B
Battery Support Seat Assmy

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T 6170 W2REM12 Nut M12 2
2 GBI/T 93 P12 Washer12 14
3 GBI/T 96 KEE12 Big washer12 2
4 300E.31.203 W2 Screw rod 1
5 GB/T 5783 WEEM12 X 35 Bolt M12 X 35 12
6 GB/T 97.1 #E12 Washer12 12
7 300E.31.010-1 i 5B <7 L8 A Front ballast carrier weldment 1
8 GB/T 97.1 B8 Washer8 4
9 GB/T 91 FF 482 % 20 Split pin 2x 20 2
10 GB/T 898 2 AM14-M14 X 1.5 X 50 Stud AM14-M14 X 1.5x50 4
11 GBI/T 93 g 14 Washer14 4
12 GB/T 6176 WEREM14 X 1.5 Nut M14 4
13 160.48.124 b g Rubber pad 2
14 300.48.103-1 AR pad 1
15 300.48.121-1 FEL L = R Batter support seat 1
16 300.48.150 HUHL B AT Thread rod 2
17 300.48.107 L AR Clamping plate 1
18 GB/T 6170 W2 -REMS Nut M8 4
19 300E.31.011 iRl cay s Connect pin 1
20 300E.35.020 A AR A Split pin 1
21 300E.31.202 BiliCE Ballast weight 4

134




